
List of CPIO of ICAR-NBPGR 

S.No Name of 

CPIO 

Subject 

Matter 

Address First 

Appellate 

Authority 

Mobile no. Email-id 

1. Dr. Anju 

Mahendru 

Singh, 

Head, 

DGC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Division of 

Germplasm 

Conservation 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+ 91- 

9868353478 

anju.singh@icar.gov.in  

2. Dr. Celia 

Chalam 

Vasimalla, 

Head, DPQ 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Division of 

Plant 

Quarantine 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9968299994 

celia.chalam@icar.gov.in 

3. Dr. 

Praveen 

Kumar, 

Head, 

PE&GCD 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Division of 

Plant 

Exploration & 

Germplasm 

Collection 

Evaluation 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

8130561907 

praveen.singh1@icar.gov.in 

4. Dr. Raj 

Kumar 

Gautam, 

Head, 

DGE 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Division of 

Germplasm 

Evaluation 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9933247901 

raj.gautam@icar.gov.in 

5. Dr. Rakesh 

Singh, 

Head, 

DGR 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Division of 

Genomic 

Resources 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

+91-

9818934006 

rakesh.singh2@icar.gov.in 



New Delhi-

110012 
6. Smt. Neha 

Agarwal, 

Sr. Admn. 

Officer 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Administration 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

Sh. Suresh 

Kumar 

Gajmoti, 

Chief 

Admn. 

Officer(SG), 

ICAR-

NBPGR, 

Pusa 

Campus, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

8130678282 

Neha.Agarwal@icar.gov.in 

7. Dr. Dipti 

Ranjan 

Pani, PS & 

OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

Regional 

Station, 

NBPGR, 

Cuttack 

NBPGR, 

Cuttack 

NRRI 

Campus, 

Cuttack, 

Odisha-

753006 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9437905191 
RC.Misra@icar.gov.in 

8. Dr. K 

Pradheep, 

PS & OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Thrissur 

NBPGR RS, 

Thrissur 

Vellanikkara, 

KAU P.O. 

Thrissur-

680656, 

Kerala 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9968691977 
k.pradheep@icar.gov.in 

9. Dr. N. 

Sivaraj, PS 

& OIC  

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Hyderabad 

NBPGR RS, 

Hyderabad, 

Rajendra 

Nagar, 

Hyderabad-

500030, 

Telangana 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9849927346 
n.sivaraj@icar.gov.in 

10. Dr. Sheikh 

Mohd. 

Sultan, PS 

& OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Srinagar 

NBPGR RS, 

Srinagar, 

CITH 

Campus, 

P.O. 

Rangreth-

191132, 

Jammu & 

Kashmir 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9419504232 
mohmmad.sheikh@icar.gov.in 



11. Dr. Mohar 

Singh, PS 

& OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Shimla 

NBPGR RS, 

Shimla, 

Shimla 

Phagli, 

Shimla-

171004, 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

8894009386 
mohar.singh2@icar.gov.in 

12. Dr. Vijay 

Kumar 

Meena, Sr 

Sci. & OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Jodhpur 

NBPGR RS, 

Jodhpur, C/o 

CAZRI, 

Jodhpur-

342003, 

Rajasthan 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9818576454 
vijay.meena1@icar.gov.in 

13. Dr. Sunil 

Sriram 

Gomashe, 

Sr Sci. & 

OIC  

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, Akola 

NBPGR RS, 

Akola, Opp. 

PKV 

Campus, 

Akola-

444104, 

Maharashtra 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9550276732 
sunil.gomashe@icar.gov.in 

14. Dr. Shashi 

Bhushan 

Choudhary, 

Sr Sci. & 

OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Ranchi 

NBPGR RS, 

Ranchi, New 

Bhusur, 

Hatia, 

Ranchi-

834003, 

Jharkhand 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9297784187 
Shashi.Choudhary@icar.gov.in 

15. Dr. Mamta 

Arya, 

Scientist & 

OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

Station, 

Bhowali 

NBPGR RS, 

Bhowali, 

Niglat, 

District: 

Nainital-

263132, 

Uttarakhand 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 

+91-

9685515598 
mamta.arya@icar.gov.in 

16. Dr. Harish 

G.D. 

Scientist & 

OIC 

All matters 

pertaining to 

NBPGR, 

Regional 

NBPGR RS, 

Umaim 

Shillong-

793104, 

Meghalaya 

Dr. 

Gyanendra 

Pratap 

Singh, 

Director, 

+91-

9402149236 
Harish.GD@icar.gov.in 



 

 

Station, 

Shillong 
ICAR 

NBPGR, 

New Delhi-

110012 


